FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-21-2000



101249077

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	WARKS UNLY
10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
	Change of Name
Reel # 001962 Frame # 0511	Other
Conveying Party	
Conveying raity	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name National Regulatory Services,	Inc. Month Day Year
	3/13/99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Connecticut
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Thomson Information Service	es, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
The Way C	
Address (line 1) The Metro Center	
Address (line 2) One Station Place	
Address (line 3) Stamford	Connecticut 06902
City Ceneral Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/Statenoctine Pation/Organiza	document from Assignment.) Ition New York
X Citizenship/State of Incomparison/Organiza	document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0540

FORM PTO-10	51 % B	Dago 2	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	•	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Add	Iress Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number (20	93) 969-8795
Name [Paula K. Upson		
_			
Address (line 1)	The Thomson Corporation		
Address (line 2)	The Metro Center		
Address (line 3)	One Station Place		
Address (line 4)	Stamford, CT 06902		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages	of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3
	including any attachments.		
	Application Number(s) or Re Trademark Application Number or the Reg	-	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property).
	emark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)
		2,084,118	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total num	nber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional		# 20 - 0866
	•	t Account Number:	"
04-4		rization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
	nd Signature ne best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information is true as	nd correct and any
attac	thed copy is a true copy of the original	al decument. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as
indic	eated herein.		
Paula K.	Upson	Jula K lipsa	12/16/99
Name	of Person Signing	Signature /	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0541

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Proc. grant and John S. A. a. a. a.	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	entative Name and Address E	付上できた。 nter for the first Receiving P		
Name	1999 SEP 21 AN 9: 12			
Address (line 1)	OPR/FINANCE			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code and Tele	ephone Number (203) 969-	8733	
Name Donna	a M. DiMitri			
Address (line 1) The	Thomson Corporation			
Address (line 2) The 1	Metro Center			
Address (line 3) One	Station Place			
Address (line 4) Stam	ford, CT 06902			
	the total number of pages of the attach ling any attachments.	ed conveyance document	# 3	
	cation Number(s) or Registration	Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached	
	nark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Numbe		• • •	
Trademark	Application Number(s)	Registration Nu		
75/413.835	74/487,345	2,240,520 2,084,12		
		2,082,473 2,084,18	8 2,084,122	
		2,084,121		
Number of Prope	erties Enter the total number of propo	erties involved. # 🔀 9		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ XXXX	240	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment	by deposit account or if additional fees can be cha Deposit Account Nur		866	
	Authorization to cha	rge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and Si	gnature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Donna M. Dil	Mitri Klana	<u> </u>	7/5/29	
Name of Per	son Signing Sign	nature	Date Signed	

ļ.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0542 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated as of May 13, 1948.

WHEREAS, National Regulatory Services, Inc., and NRS Systems, Inc., each having its

office at 323-A Main Street, Lakeville, CT 06039 (collectively referred to as "Assignor") have

adopted, acquired, used and are using exclusively in their business the trademarks listed on

Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Thomson Information Services Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of New York, having an address at 40 West 57th Street, 11th floor, New

York, NY 10019 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and

assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with

all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and

collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being to

substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

NATIONAL REGULATORY SERVICES, INC.

NRS SYSTEMS, INC.

TRADEMARK ! REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0543

1

STATE OF <u>C.T.</u>) ss COUNTY OF Litchfield }

On this 13 day of May, 1999, before me personally appeared Mallihan to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that [s]he is the President of National Regulatory Services, Inc. and that [s]he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of National Regulatory Services, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

STATE OF <u>CT</u>}

ss

COUNTY OF <u>Altchfield</u>}

11

On this 13 day of May, 1999, before me personally appeared Wathhan to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that [s]he is the President of NRS Systems, Inc. and that [s]he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of NRS Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

C. Rward

REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0544

Schedule A

Description	Type	Registration #	Date
Compliance in a Box	Trademark	75/413,835	3/5/98
Compliance in a Box	Trademark	2,240,520	5/11/99
Comply With Us	Trademark	2,084,120	7/29/97
Complynet	Trademark	1,870,197	12/27/94
IA-Info	Trademark	2,082,473	7/22/97
NRS Design (Class 16)	Trademark	2,084,188	7/29/97
NRS Design (Class 36)	Trademark	2,084,122	7/29/97
NRS Design (Class 41)	Trademark	2,084,121	7/29/97
National Regulatory Services	Trademark	Common law	
NRS Systems	Trademark	Common law	
NRS	Trademark	Common law	
NRSSI	Trademark	Common law	

Description	Type	Registration #	Date
Complynet	Service Mark	SN: 74/487,345	10/4/94

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/20/1999 | REEL: 002010 FRAME: 0545